
 
                                      

 

 

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Advisory Alert 
 

 
 
Date:  Dec. 15, 2011 
 

Velvet Crème Popcorn Co. Issues Allergy Alert on Undeclared Milk,  
Soy and Wheat in Products 

 
The Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services received the following recall of Velvet Crème 
products due to undeclared milk, soy and wheat ingredients.    
 
The products being recalled include: 
 
• Velvet Crème Peanut Brittle,  4 oz. cellophane bags (contains milk)  
• Velvet Crème Tail Gate Crunch,  1 lb. and 8 oz. cellophane bags (contains soy and wheat)  
• Velvet Crème Sweet Cajun Heat, 1 lb. and 8 oz. cellophane bags (contains soy and wheat) 

 
These products do not have any lot codes.   Affected products would have been purchased before 
December 13, 2011, in Velvet Crème Popocorn Co. retail store in Westwood, Kansas. 
 
The full recall announcement can be found at www.fda.gov/Safety/Recalls/ucm283865.htm.  
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